Skidmore College (10-2-0, 2-1-0) -vs- William Smith (9-0-0, 4-0-0)

10/7/2005 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/7/2005 Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
Stadiam: Cozzens Field Skidmore College o o o0
Officials: Referee, Franco Bevilacqua Asst. Referee, Paul William Smith 0 0 1 1
Lysiak John Keventzidis Timekeeper, Kristin Suatoni Scorer, Jack
Holleran
Skidmore College 0 William Smith 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 1 Liza Mills 0 0 0 0 GK 1 Nikki Dudley 0 0 0 0
2 Leigh Stokey 0 0 0 0 2 Ashley Kent 0 0 0 0
3 Cari Dugan 1 0 0 0 6 Johanna Murphy 3 2 0 0
4 Sarah Russell-Smith 0 0 0 0 7 Leigh Williamson 1 0 0 0
5 Rachael Sushner 0 0 0 0 8 Laura Burnett-Kurie 6 3 1 0
6 Anna Cerio 1 1 0 0 9 Pria Young 0 0 0 0
9 Sarah Whately 0 0 0 0 10 Kate Warner 3 2 0 0
10 Jess Morten 2 2 0 0 13 Kem Price 0 0 0 0
11 Morgan Cadwell 1 1 0 0 15 Steph Gridley 1 1 0 1
15 Sarah Posciak 0 0 0 0 18 Seraphine Hamilton 0 0 0 0
25 Lelia Wendler 0 0 0 0 20 Alexandra Rieben 7 3 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
12 Jordan McManama 0 0 0 0 3 Gabrielle Allidi 0 0 0 0
19 Grace Pasciullo 0 0 0 0 11 Katie Compton 0 0 0 0
23 Shauna Covell 0 0 0 0 12 Shannen Fish 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 4 0 O 22 Rayza Santiago 0 0 0 0
24 Sara Hayes 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 11 1 1
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Liza Mills 94:15 1 10
Totals 1 10 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nikki Dudley 94:15 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 O0T-1 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1  Total
Skidmore College 3 2 0 5 Skidmore College 3 0 0 3
William Smith 9 10 2 21 William Smith 6 6 0 12
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Skidmore College 6 0 10 Skidmore College 4 1 0 5
William Smith 3 1 0 4 William Smith 3 4 0 7
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

94:15 WSC

Laura Burnett-Kurie

Steph Gridley

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

lower left corner



Time
00:00
00:00
00:42
00:45
01:13
03:08
04:38
05:09

10:03
10:32
16:03
17:40
21:53
23:23

25:47
25:57
26:21
27:00
27:44
30:02

31:31
31:41
32:39
33:06
33:21
38:09

39:24
42:17
42:17
43:35
45:00
45:00

47:07
50:51
55:50
59:50
63:46
64:18
66:10
68:07
69:29
71:02
72:12

74:44

75:53
76:17

81:46

Team
SKD
WSC
SKD
SKD
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
WSC
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
WSC
SKD
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC

WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC
WSC
SKD
WSC
SKD
WSC
WSC
SKD
WSC
WSC
WSC

Play By Play

Play

Liza Mills at goalie for Skidmore College.

Nikki Dudley at goalie for William Smith.

Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.

Shot by SKD Jess Morten, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.

Corner kick by WSC Pria Young.

Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

Shot by WSC Kate Warner, SAVE Liza Mills.

Foul on William Smith.

Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.

Shot by SKD Morgan Cadwell, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Liza Mills.
Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE LEFT.
WSC substitution: Gabrielle Allidi for Kem Price.
Foul on Skidmore College.

Foul on William Smith.

Foul on Skidmore College.

Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

WSC substitution: Katie Compton for Johanna Murphy.
Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.

Offside against William Smith.

Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIGH.

Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
Foul on Skidmore College.

Foul on William Smith.

Shot by SKD Jess Morten, SAVE Nikki Dudley.

SKD substitution: Grace Pasciullo for Cari Dugan.
Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

Header Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIGH.

Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
Foul on Skidmore College.

Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Liza Mills.
WSC substitution: Sara Hayes for Pria Young.

WSC substitution: Rayza Santiago for Kate Warner.
WSC substitution: Shannen Fish for Katie Compton.
End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Foul on William Smith.

Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.

Shot by WSC Steph Gridley, SAVE Liza Mills.

Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy, SAVE Liza Mills.
Shot by SKD Cari Dugan WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by SKD Anna Cerio, SAVE Nikki Dudley.

Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by WSC Kate Warner HIGH.

Shot by WSC Kate Warner, SAVE Liza Mills.

WSC substitution: Kem Price for Pria Young.

SKD substitution: Jordan McManama for Cari Dugan.
WSC substitution: Katie Compton for Johanna Murphy.
Foul on Skidmore College.

Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

Foul on William Smith.

SKD substitution: Shauna Covell for Sarah Whately.
Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE RIGHT.
Foul on William Smith.

Shot by WSC Leigh Williamson HIGH.



-- WSC Foul on William Smith.

85:09 WSC WSC substitution: Johanna Murphy for Katie Compton.
85:37 WSC Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy, SAVE Liza Mills.

86:15 WSC Corner kick by WSC Pria Young.

86:17 WSC WSC substitution: Pria Young for Steph Gridley.

86:30 WSC Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

86:44 WSC Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.

87:08 WSC Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.

87:32 WSC Header Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIT CROSSBAR.
89:23 WSC Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE RIGHT.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].

90:00 0 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:56 WSC Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy WIDE LEFT.

94:15 WSC GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steph Gridley, goal number 9 for season.

Skidmore College 0, William Smith 1
- WSC *lower left corner
94:15 0 End of period [94:15].



