## Skidmore College (10-2-0, 2-1-0) -vs- William Smith (9-0-0, 4-0-0) 10/7/2005 at Geneva, N.Y. (Cozzens Field)

Date: 10/7/2005 Attendance: 70 Stadium: Cozzens Field

Officials: Referee, Franco Bevilacqua Asst. Referee, Paul

Lysiak John Keventzidis Timekeeper, Kristin Suatoni Scorer, Jack

Holleran

Goals By Period	1	2	OT-1	Total		
Skidmore College	0	0	0	0		
William Smith	0	0	1	1		

## Skidmore College 0

#### William Smith 1

Pos	#	Player		SH	SOG	G	<u>A</u>	Pos	#	Player		SH	SOG	G	Α
		Starters	;							Starters					
GK	1	Liza Mills		0	0	0	0	GK	1	Nikki Dudley		0	0	0	0
	2	Leigh Stokey		0	0	0	0		2	Ashley Kent		0	0	0	0
	3	Cari Dugan		1	0	0	0		6	Johanna Murphy		3	2	0	0
	4	Sarah Russell-Smith		0	0	0	0		7	Leigh Williamson		1	0	0	0
	5	Rachael Sushner		0	0	0	0		8	Laura Burnett-Kurie		6	3	1	0
	6	Anna Cerio		1	1	0	0		9	Pria Young		0	0	0	0
	9	Sarah Whately		0	0	0	0		10	Kate Warner		3	2	0	0
	10	Jess Morten		2	2	0	0		13	Kem Price		0	0	0	0
	11	Morgan Cadwell		1	1	0	0		15	Steph Gridley		1	1	0	1
	15	Sarah Posciak		0	0	0	0		18	Seraphine Hamilton		0	0	0	0
	25	Lelia Wendler		0	0	0	0		20	Alexandra Rieben		7	3	0	0
		Substitute	es							Substitute	es				
	12	Jordan McManama		0	0	0	0		3	Gabrielle Allidi		0	0	0	0
	19	Grace Pasciullo		0	0	0	0		11	Katie Compton		0	0	0	0
	23	Shauna Covell		0	0	0	0		12	Shannen Fish		0	0	0	0
		Totals		5	4	0	0		22	Rayza Santiago		0	0	0	0
									24	Sara Hayes		0	0	0	0
										Totals		21	11	1	1
	Goalke			Minut	-	•	aves								
	Liza M			94:		-	10	_						_	
	Totals				1		10	#		eepers		Minute		Sa	eves
								1		Dudley		94:1			4
									Totals				0		4
Shots	s By Pe	eriod	1	2	OT-1	7	Total	Corn	er Kick	s By Period	1	2	OT-1	Т	otal
	nore C		3	2	0		5		more C		3	0	0		3
	ım Smi		9	10	2		21		am Sm		6	6	0		12
Save	s By Po	eriod						Fouls	s By Pe	riod					
	nore C	·	6	4	0		10		more C		4	1	0		5
	ım Smi		3	1	0		4		am Sm		3	4	0		7

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
94:15	WSC	Laura Burnett-Kurie	Steph Gridley	lower left corner

**Cautions and Ejections:** There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00		Liza Mills at goalie for Skidmore College.
00:00		Nikki Dudley at goalie for William Smith.
00:42		Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.
00:45		Shot by SKD Jess Morten, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
01:13		Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.
		•
03:08		Corner kick by WSC Pria Young. Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
04:38		,
05:09	WSC	Shot by WSC Kate Warner, SAVE Liza Mills. Foul on William Smith.
10:03		Corner kick by SKD Jess Morten.
10:32	_	,
16:03		Shot by SKD Morgan Cadwell, SAVE Nikki Dudley. Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Liza Mills.
17:40		Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
21:53		Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE LEFT.
23:23		WSC substitution: Gabrielle Allidi for Kem Price.
	SKD	Foul on Skidmore College.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
	SKD	Foul on Skidmore College.
25:47		Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
25:57		WSC substitution: Katie Compton for Johanna Murphy.
26:21		Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.
27:00		Offside against William Smith.
27:44		Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIGH.
30:02		Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
	SKD	Foul on Skidmore College.
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
31:31		Shot by SKD Jess Morten, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
31:41		SKD substitution: Grace Pasciullo for Cari Dugan.
32:39		Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
33:06		Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
33:21		Header Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIGH.
38:09		Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben, SAVE Liza Mills.
	SKD	Foul on Skidmore College.
39:24	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie, SAVE Liza Mills.
42:17	WSC	WSC substitution: Sara Hayes for Pria Young.
42:17	WSC	WSC substitution: Rayza Santiago for Kate Warner.
43:35	WSC	WSC substitution: Shannen Fish for Katie Compton.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
47:07	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.
50:51	WSC	Shot by WSC Steph Gridley, SAVE Liza Mills.
55:50	WSC	Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy, SAVE Liza Mills.
59:50		Shot by SKD Cari Dugan WIDE RIGHT.
63:46	SKD	Shot by SKD Anna Cerio, SAVE Nikki Dudley.
64:18		Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben WIDE RIGHT.
66:10		Shot by WSC Kate Warner HIGH.
68:07		Shot by WSC Kate Warner, SAVE Liza Mills.
69:29		WSC substitution: Kem Price for Pria Young.
71:02		SKD substitution: Jordan McManama for Cari Dugan.
72:12		WSC substitution: Katie Compton for Johanna Murphy.
 74:44	SKD	Foul on Skidmore College.
74:44		Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
75.52	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
75:53		SKD substitution: Shauna Covell for Sarah Whately.
76:17		Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE RIGHT. Foul on William Smith.
81:46	WSC	Shot by WSC Leigh Williamson HIGH.
01.40	**50	once by woo Leigh williamson mon.

	WSC	Foul on William Smith.
85:09	WSC	WSC substitution: Johanna Murphy for Katie Compton.
85:37	WSC	Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy, SAVE Liza Mills.
86:15	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Pria Young.
86:17	WSC	WSC substitution: Pria Young for Steph Gridley.
86:30	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
86:44	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Kate Warner.
87:08	WSC	Corner kick by WSC Seraphine Hamilton.
87:32	WSC	Header Shot by WSC Alexandra Rieben HIT CROSSBAR.
89:23	WSC	Shot by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie WIDE RIGHT.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].
90:00	0	Start of OT period [90:00].
90:56	WSC	Shot by WSC Johanna Murphy WIDE LEFT.
94:15	WSC	GOAL by WSC Laura Burnett-Kurie (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Steph Gridley, goal number 9 for season.
		Skidmore College 0, William Smith 1
	WSC	*lower left corner
94:15	0	End of period [94:15].